Exciter dc Feedback Board
IS200EDCFG1A
These instructions do not purport to cover all details or variations in equipment, nor
to provide for every possible contingency to be met during installation, operation,
and maintenance. The information is supplied for informational purposes only, and
GE makes no warranty as to the accuracy of the information included herein.
Changes, modifications, and/or improvements to equipment and specifications are
made periodically and these changes may or may not be reflected herein. It is

10  •  Exciter dc FEEDBACK Board  IS200EDCF GEI-100464A
Renewal/Warranty Information
How to Order a Board
When ordering a replacement board for a GE product, you need to know:
• How to accurately identify the part
• If the part is under warranty
• How to place the order
Board Identification
A printed wiring board is identified by an alphanumeric part (catalog) number
located near its edge. The following figure explains the structure of the part number.
The board’s functional acronym, shown below, is normally based on the board
description, or name.
IS 200 xxxx G# A A A
1Backward compatible
2Not backward compatible
3200 = a base-level board
215 = a higher level assembly or added components
220 = pack specific assembly
230 = a higher level module
Manufacturer (DS & IS for GE in Salem, VA)
Assembly level 3
Functional acronym
Hardware form
Hardware form 2
Functional revision 1
Artwork revision
Board Part Number Conventions
Placing the Order
Renewals/spares (or those not under warranty) should be ordered by contacting the
nearest GE Sales or Service Office, or an authorized GE Sales Representative. Be
sure to include:
• Complete part number and description
• Serial number
• Material List (ML) number
Note  All digits are important when ordering or replacing any board. The factory
may substitute later versions of replacement boards based on availability and design
enhancements. However, GE Energy ensures backward compatibility of replacement
boards.
GE IS200EDCFG1A Exciter dc Feedback Board
GEI-100464A Exciter dc FEEDBACK Board  IS200EDCF  •  11
Notes
GE IS200EDCFG1A Exciter dc Feedback Board
GE Energy
1501 Roanoke Blvd.
Salem, VA 24153-6492 USA
1 540 387 7000
GEI-100464A
Revised 061222
Issued   001031
g
GE IS200EDCFG1A Exciter dc Feedback Board